
Date:

Trustee:

Lender:

Note

Notice of Trustee's Sale

June 8, 2022

Barry W. Mikulin

I 38 Jeddo, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership

ONE HUNDRED FORTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HTINDRED AND
NO/l oo DOLLARS ($143,400.00)

located at 110 s.

Deed of Trust

Count)': Caldwell County, Texas

Date ofSale (first Tuesday ofmonth): July 5,2022

Time of Sale: Not before l0:00 a.m. and not after 2:00 p.m.

Place ofSale: North exterior entrance to Caldwell County Courthouse
Main Street, Lockhart, Caldwell County, Texas

Date: July 1, 2016

Grantor: Daniel Luna and Abraham Luna

Lender: 138 Jeddo, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership

Recording information:

Document # 2016-003558 DT, Offrcial Records of Caldwell County, Texas

Propcrty Being Tract 2, consisting of 19.522 acres of land out of and being a part ol
139.800 acre tract, more or less. in the Bailey llardeman Survey. Abstract
120 in Caldwell County, Texas, and being a part of that certain tract
described in a Deed from Virginia F. Green to 138 Jeddo, Ltd. dated March
15, 2001, said 19.522 acres being more particularly described by metes and
bounds in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof for all
purposes.

Fltod Hs 6h day 20&

TERESA RODRIGUEZ
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

Deputy
COUNW CLERK,

Sandra Guerra



Lender has appointed Barry W. Mikulin as Trustee under the Deed of Trust. Lender has

instnrcted Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note.

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee will offer the Property for sale at public
auction at the Place of Sale to the highest bidder for cash "AS IS". There will be no wzuranty
relating to title, possession, quiet enjoyment, or the like for the personal property in this
disposition. The earliest time the sale will occur is the Time of Sale. and the sale will be
conducted no later than three hours thereafter.

il oSTe6
Mikulin. Trustee

THE STATE OII ]'EXAS

COUN'fY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the
Barry W. Mikulin, Trustee.

d day of June, 2022, by

Notary Public - State of Texas

IVAYX 0t8s0t{E
MON TararolStataicPuDlNotarY

2-0c.2023tErPlraomm,
290920330troN

2



E x$bt'(
.A

DALE L OUiOil
Regbbted Prctssslonal Land Sunelor

711 Water street
BasboP, TX 78602

Phone (512) 32t-5476 * Fax (512) 303'5476

FIBDNoTEsFoRTRACTNo.2,AIg.522ACRETFecTINTHEBAII..FTHARDEUAN
cJnw, cAt vrEt"u @uNTY, TDGS.

BEDG a 19,522 acte Fet, lot, or parEd of land out of and being a part d. tne f.ilef
narOenran Surwy, A-120, in Caldwell Courlty, Tocs, and being a part of that oertaln

fg,am .o. f.C d€scrib€d in a deed frottt Mrginla F. GJeen b 138 Jeddo, Ltd', dabd
r,ram l'5, 2m1, recorded ln volurne 260, We 932, calducll County officid Records'

fferetn *iuiUeO tract or parcel of land being more partiqiarty described by rnetes and

bounG a follouc:
cor4MBlGI.}G FoR REFERENCE at a 5/8 incll iron rod fuund in tie nordl line of

Farn b l,ladct Road No. 713, the sodheast corner of tiat ertain 125.112 acrc tract
descrbd h a deed frrom M$inia F. Greel to Jmeph Green, et al, r€@rded in Volume

*, We [r3, caldvrell @urty Officjttl Records, the soutiwest comer of tie sait
l39.8O acre tnct.

THEhICE wih fie we$ lirc of tlrc sak, 139.8m acre tract and east lhe of tle
loceDh Green 125.1U acre tract, N 25 d€9. 12 min. 71 w,. E, 1170.25 ftet to a 5/8
indriron rod set ftr $e POINI OF BEGINNII.IG, he moct nordrerly comer dtib tnct.

THEIICE condnuing with $e west llne of the 139.800 acr€ tract ad ed llne d
Urc Jo€egh Gr€eo 125.112 acre tract, N 25 deg. 12 mln. 34 sec. E, 999.78 @ to t rA

irdl irun rod fuind in the sou$ line of ftat certain 150.15 acr€ tract described in il
As*Jnment of Vetennt Land Board Conmct 0f Sale and Purdase fum Sh€roo R"

Sheppard, Sr., to Albert E. fill, reorded ln Volurne 275, PaEe 68, Gldwdl Cou.tty De€d

Recor&, t E nortlEast comer of fle Grcen 125.112 acre tract and nor&vwst oorner of
6le 13'9,800 se tnct fur tfie no rrvest comer of $ls !"cL

THE}ICE wi$ tie north line of the said 139.800 aoe tract and sou$ line of the
flt 150.15 acre trae S 55 deg. 25 min. .t5 sec. E, 763.59 ftet to a 5/8 lndr irqr rod
set 6r the nortlrcast comer of fiis tact

fiEllG aos$ng sald 139.800 acre tnd, S 19 deg. 32 mtn. 3t sec. W, 2092.71
ftet b a 5/8 ind iron rod set in $e soutr line of same, $e nortr line of Fam to
Madct Road tlo. 713 br fie soufied comer of $is tract.

THENCE wi$ t'|e norfi line of said rcd and soutlr line of the 139.800 acre Uaq,
N m deS, 27 min. 29 sec. W 60.00 h€t b a 5/8 indr imn rod s€t fur t|e mo6t
southerly soufiwest comer of tfiis tract.

THEITCE N 19 deg. 32 min. 31 sec. E, 1164.53 ftet to a 5/8 indr lron rod set br
ar interior comer of $is tract.

THENCE N m deg.27 min. 29 sec. W, 799.,t0 H to the POINTOF BEGINilII\G,
containing 19,522 acr€s of laM.

*

Dale L olson
..'.'...

Midael D. Oson
Reg. Pro. Iand grwlor 5386

su.-<
Reg, PTo. Land Surveyor U53

order f 104@1-2 Date Created; 08io4l01

,ll
I


